Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James W MALECHA	08/16/2005
Stewert A NOBLE	08/16/2005
Christian HASSIG	08/16/2005
Paul L WASH	08/16/2005
Brandon WILEY	08/18/2005
Charles M LAWRENCE	09/05/2005
Timothy Z HOFFMAN	08/16/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kalypsys, Inc.
Street Address:	10420 Wateridge Circle
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11150500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)259-6008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858.922.2170

Email: tfoster@intlpatgrp.com Correspondent Name: Thomas D. Foster 12760 High Bluff Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas D. Foster

Address Line 1:

PATENT 500051277 **REEL: 016567 FRAME: 0035**

Total Attachments: 4

source=K0010-201-US 20050905 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page1.tif source=K0010-201-US 20050905 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page2.tif source=K0010-201-US 20050905 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page3.tif source=K0010-201-US 20050905 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT AS FILED#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 016567 FRAME: 0036 Please return signed/recorded to: International Patent Group LLC 12760 High Bluff Drive, Suite 300 San Diego, CA 92130

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, (hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention entitled: MULTICYCLIC SULFONAMIDE COMPOUNDS AS INHIBITORS OF HISTONE DEACETYLASE FOR THE TREATMENT OF DISEASE

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; was filed on 06/09/05, Application No. 11/150500;
AND WHEREAS <u>KALYPSYS</u> , <u>INC</u> . (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principle office and place of business at <u>10420</u> <u>Wateridge Circle</u> , <u>San Diego</u> , <u>CA 92121</u> desires to acquire an interest therein;
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.
NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes International Patent Group, LLC of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.
Executed on the date(s) below indicated.
Date Signed Witness B/6/05 Name: NOBLE, Stewart A. Name: HASSIG, Christian

Docket No.: K0010-201-US

PATENT

REEL: 016567 FRAME: 0037

Name: WASH, Paul L.

Name: WILEY, Brandon M.

Name: LAWRENCE, Charles M.

Name: LAWRENCE, Charles M.

Docket No.:K0010-201-US

2

PATENT REEL: 016567 FRAME: 0038

Name: WASH, Paul L. 5) M Willey, Brandon M	@/18/05	Melly
6)Name: LAWRENCE, Charles M.		
7) Name: HOFFMAN, Timothy Z.		

Docket No.:K0010-201-US

4) Name: WASH, Paul L.	8/16/05	C. Robin
5) Name: WILEY, Brandon M.		
6) Name: LAWRENCE, Charles M.		
7) Tunffy 7. Lyfh Name: HOPFMAN, Limothy Z.	8/16/05	C Robinson

Docket No.:K0010-201-US

PATEN

2

REEL: 016567 FRAME: 0040